

Stoke St Michael Parish Council									
Account as at 31 March 2024									
Date	Details/ Payee	Minute No.	Particulars of Payments/Receipts	Code		Amount	VAT	Total Amount	Bank Balance
01.04.2024	Opening Balance								39489.44
14.04.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,50/23-24	Salary February	P1.1	bacs	273.64	0.00	273.64	39215.80
14.04.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,50/23-24	HMRC - February	P1.5	bacs	54.20	0.00	54.20	39161.60
14.04.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,50/23-24	Salary - March	P1.1	bacs	273.64	0.00	273.64	38887.96
14.04.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,50/23-24	HMRC - March	P1.3	bacs	54.20	0.00	54.20	38833.76
14.04.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,50/23-24	Land registry search	P6.5	bacs	6.00	0.00	6.00	38827.76
14.04.2023	SSM School	15d,50/23-24	Hire of school hall	P5.1	bacs	40.00	0.00	40.00	38787.76
14.04.2023	SSM Baby & Toddler	15g,50/23-24	Grant	P7.3	bacs	780.00	0.00	780.00	38007.76
14.04.2023	SSM Events Group	15h,50/23-24	Grant	P7.4	bacs	74.25	0.00	74.25	37933.51
14.04.2023	Do The Numbers Ltd	15i,50/23-24	Internal Audit	P4.1	bacs	250.00	0.00	250.00	37683.51
14.04.2023	SALC	15j,50/23-24	Councillor Training	P6.4	bacs	20.00	0.00	20.00	37663.51
14.04.2023	CPRE	15k,50/23-24	Annual Membership	P3	bacs	60.00	0.00	60.00	37603.51
03.05.2023	Ionos	14d,59/23-24	Web Hosting	P6.1	DD	17.03	3.41	20.44	37583.07
<b>Bank Balance as at 28.04.23 £37,583.07</b>									
03.05.2023	HMRC	15c,59/23-24	VAT Refund	R4	bacs	-2274.22	0.00	-2274.22	39857.29
15.05.2023	SSM PC	14b,59/23-24	Burial Fees	R2	Chqs	-332.00	0.00	-332.00	40189.29
22.05.2023	Somerset Council	14a,59/23-24	Annual Precept	R1	bacs	-27276.00	0.00	-27276.00	67465.29
25.05.2023	Glasdon	14e,59/23-24	Grit Bins	P9	bacs	359.44	71.89	431.33	67033.96
25.05.2023	Mrs K Egan	14f,59/23-24	Salary - April	P1.1	bacs	267.24	0.00	267.24	66766.72
25.05.2023	Mrs K Egan	14f,59/23-24	HMRC - April	P1.3	bacs	66.60	0.00	66.60	66700.12
25.05.2023	Mrs K Egan	14f,59/23-24	Home Working Allow	P1.4	bacs	6.50	0.00	6.50	66693.62
25.05.2023	Mrs K Egan	14f,59/23-24	Purchase of Ink	P6.5	bacs	64.42	0.00	64.42	66629.20
25.05.2023	Mrs K Egan	14f,59/23-24	Compost Bin	P8.4	bacs	63.50	0.00	63.50	66565.70
25.05.2023	Primrose Garden	14h,59/23-24	Grass Cutting	P8.1	bacs	1133.72	226.74	1360.46	65205.24

Date	Details/ Payee	Minute No.	Particulars of Payments/Receipts	Code		Amount	VAT	Total Amount	Bank Balance
25.05.2023	SSM School	14i,59/23-24	Hire of school hall	P5.1	bacs	60.00	0.00	60.00	65145.24
25.05.2023	SSM Community Field	11a,57/23-24	Annual Grant	P7.2	bacs	5500.00	0.00	5500.00	59645.24
25.05.2023	BHIB	7b,53/23-24	Annual Insurance	P2	bacs	433.23	0.00	433.23	59212.01
27.05.2023	Alun Stewart	14j,59/23-24	Refund for petrol	P8.2	bacs	24.82	0.00	24.82	59187.19
27.05.2023	SSM Woodland	11b,57/23-24	Annual Grant	P7.4	bacs	2000.00	0.00	2000.00	57187.19
31.05.2023	Ionos	15d,63/23-24	Web Hosting	P6.1	DD	3.56	0.00	3.56	57183.63
	<b>Bank Balance as at 31.05.23 £57,183.63</b>								
06.06.2023	SSM PC	15a,63/23-24	Burial Fees	R2	chq	-332.00	0.00	-332.00	57515.63
28.06.2023	Ionos	15e,63/23-24	Web Hosting	P6.1	DD	10.00	2.00	12.00	57503.63
30.06.2023	Unity Trust Bank	15i,63/23-24	Bank Charges	P6.6	DD	18.00	0.00	18.00	57485.63
	<b>Quarterly Totals 1st April to 30th June 2023</b>								
	<b>Bank Balance as at 30.06.23 £57,485.63</b>								
10.07.2023	SSM PC	15b,63/23-24	Burial Fees	R2	chq	-332.00	0.00	-332.00	57817.63
26.07.2023	SSN PC	15a,70/23-24	Burial Fees	R2	chqs	-467.00	0.00	-467.00	58284.63
26.07.2023	Ionos	15f,70/23-24	Web Hosting	P6.1	DD	10.00	2.00	12.00	58272.63
14.07.2023	Primrose Garden Maint	15h,63/23-24	Grass Cutting	P8.1	bacs	566.86	113.37	680.23	57592.40
14.07.2023	SSM War Memorial Hal	15g,63/23-24	Hall Hire	P5.1	bacs	30.00	0.00	30.00	57562.40
14.07.2023	Glasdon	15f,63/23-24	Grit Bins	P8.2	bacs	359.44	71.89	431.33	57131.07
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	Clerks Salary - May	P1.1	bacs	267.24	0.00	267.24	56863.83
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	HMRC - May	P1.3	bacs	66.60	0.00	66.60	56797.23
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	Home working allowanc	P1.4	bacs	6.50	0.00	6.50	56790.73
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	Training Course	P6.4	bacs	54.00	0.00	54.00	56736.73
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	Clerks Salary - June	P1.1	bacs	267.24	0.00	267.24	56469.49
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	HMRC - June	P1.3	bacs	66.60	0.00	66.60	56402.89
14.07.2023	Mrs K Egan	15c,63/23-24	Home working allowanc	P1.4	bacs	6.50	0.00	6.50	56396.39
	<b>Bank Balance as at 31.07.23 £56,396.39</b>								





Date	Details/ Payee	Minute No.	Particulars of Payments/Receipts	Code		Amount	VAT	Total Amount	Bank Balance
11.12.2023	Dean Loxton	13f,83/23-24	Repairs to wall	P9	bacs	222.50	0.00	222.50	45962.40
11.12.2023	Mendip Boundaryman	13e,83/23-24	Hedgelaying	P8.3	bacs	500.00	0.00	500.00	45462.40
11.12.2023	Nick Fowler	13f,83/23-24	Repairs to wall	P9	bacs	267.50	0.00	267.50	45194.90
11.12.2023	Anna Mearns	13i,79/23-24	Printing costs	P9	bacs	12.00	0.00	12.00	45182.90
29.12.2023	Ionos	13g,83/23-24	Website Hosting	P6.1	DD	10.50	2.10	12.60	45170.30
31.12.2023	Unity Trust Bank	13i,83/23-24	Bank Charges	P6.6	DD	18.00	0.00	18.00	45152.30
<b>Bank statement as at 31.12.2023 £45152.30</b>									
<b>Quarterly Totals 1st October to 31st December 2023</b>									
05.01.2024	Auto Speed Watch	11a,81/23-24	Auto Speed camera	P9	bacs	1330.40	0.00	1330.40	43821.90
05.01.2024	SSM War Memorial	13h,83/23-24	Hall Hire	P5.1	bacs	30.00	0.00	30.00	43791.90
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13c,83-23-24	Salary - November	P1.1	bacs	426.92	0.00	426.92	43364.98
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13c,83-23-24	HMRC - November	P1.3	bacs	106.60	0.00	106.60	43258.38
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13c,83-23-24	Home Working - Nov	P1.4	bacs	6.50	0.00	6.50	43251.88
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13d,83/23-24	Salary - December	P1.1	bacs	287.20	0.00	287.20	42964.68
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13d,83/23-24	HMRC - December	P1.3	bacs	71.60	0.00	71.60	42893.08
05.01.2024	Mrs K Egan	13d,83/23-24	Home Working - Dec	P1.4	bacs	6.50	0.00	6.50	42886.58
10.01.2024	Unity Trust Bank	13f,87/23-24	Transfer to reserve a/c		bacs	20000.00	0.00	20000.00	22886.58
31.01.2024	Ionos	13b,87/23-24	Website Hosting	P6.1	DD	11.50	2.30	13.80	22872.78
<b>Bank Statement as at 31.01.2024 £22,872.78</b>									































P6.5	P6.6	P7.1	P7.2	P7.3	P7.4	P8.1	P8.2	P8.3	P8.4	P9
Clerks Expenses	Bank Charges	War Memorial Hall Grant	Playing Field Grant	Baby & Toddler Grant	Other Grants	Parish Grass Cutting	Village Maint	Burial Ground Maint	Hire of compost bin	Parish Project
6.00				780.00	74.25					
										431.33
64.42									63.50	
						1360.46				













	<b>Total</b>
	<b>Payments</b>
	273.64
	54.20
	273.64
	54.20
	6.00
	40.00
	780.00
	74.25
	250.00
	20.00
	60.00
	20.44
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	431.33
	267.24
	66.60
	6.50
	64.42
	63.50
	1360.46

	<b>Total</b>
	<b>Payments</b>
	60.00
	5500.00
	433.23
	24.82
	2000.00
	3.56
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	12.00
	18.00
	<b>12218.03</b>
	12218.03
	0.00
	0.00
	12.00
	680.23
	30.00
	431.33
	267.24
	66.60
	6.50
	54.00
	267.24
	66.60
	6.50

	<b>Total</b>
	<b>Payments</b>
	0.00
	1440.00
	12.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	1360.46
	30.00
	252.00
	31.35
	2500.00
	267.24
	66.60
	6.50
	267.24
	66.60
	6.50
	100.00
	12.00
	18.00
	<b>8324.73</b>
	8324.73





<b>Transfers</b>	<b>Total Payments</b>
	30.00
	287.20
	71.60
	6.50
	540.00
	240.00
	1632.00
	13.80
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	35.00
	13.80
	0.00
	18.00
<b>20000.00</b>	<b>25167.42</b>
	<b>25167.42</b>
<b>20000.00</b>	<b>51084.93</b>
	<b>51084.93</b>